Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 17 - 19, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 24% 26% 31% 18% 23% 24% 26% 23% 24% 21% 34% 22%
Off on the wrong track 66% 67% 60% 71% 59% 66% 68% 70% 67% 66% 60% 62%
Not sure 10% 7% 9% 10% 18% 10% 6% 7% 9% 14% 6% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (772) (470) (530) (247) (167) (379) (207) (684) (112) (123) (81)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 24% 13% 23% 42% 9% 47% 23% 30% 28% 21% 21% 24% 31%
Off on the wrong track 66% 81% 65% 47% 87% 43% 66% 65% 63% 68% 71% 65% 61%
Not sure 10% 6% 13% 11% 4% 10% 11% 5% 9% 11% 8% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (359) (393) (248) (296) (243) (431) (273) (181) (183) (193) (385) (239)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 20% 23% 22% 19% 11% 13% 26% 29% 24% 9% 14% 17%
Somewhat approve 20% 16% 21% 19% 21% 30% 15% 16% 20% 16% 28% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 13% 14% 13% 23% 12% % 12% 18% 20% 10%
Strongly disapprove 40% 44% 37% 43% 45% 26% 42% 46% 37% 53% 36% 44%
Not sure 6% 3% 8% 5% 10% 8% 5% 2% 7% 4% 2% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (772) (470) (530) (247) (167) (379)  (207)  (684)  (112) (123) (81)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 20% 2% 15% 52% 1% 54% 18% 27% 17% 21% 22% 21% 17%
Somewhat approve 20% 6% 25% 30% 1% 28% 22% 17% 20% 16% 16% 24% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 16% 14% 10% 13% 11% 15% 10% 13% 13% 15% 16% 10%
Strongly disapprove 40% 70% 35% 7% 82% 5% 3% 43% 42% 47% 43% 34% 41%
Not sure 6% 5% 10% 2% 3% 1% 7% 3% 8% 3% 5% 5% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (359) (393) (248)  (296)  (243)  (431) (273) (181) (183) (193) (385)  (239)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 26% 31% 25% 28% 16% 25% 33% 25% 30% * 18% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 61% 55% 64% 57% 61% 57% 61% 65% 59% * 57% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 14% 11% 15% 23% 18% % 10% 11% * 25% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (362) (280) (193) (169) (68) (56) (150) (88) (279) (20) (41) (22)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 26% * 14% 37% * 35% 21% 31% 32% 38% 27% 21% 27%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 61% * 71% 55% * 54% 62% 56% 60% 41% 65% 65% 63%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% * 15% 8% * 12% 17% 13% 7% 21% 8% 14% 10%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (362) (27) (131) (204) (8) (207) (152) (108) (68) (59) (73) (133) (97)
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4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 50% 47% 52% 42% 41% 52% 63% 54% 39% 41% 46%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 38% 39% 43% 35% 37% 52% 39% 26% 34% 52% 43% 33%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 12% 11% 11% 14% 22% 7% 10% 11% 11% 9% 16% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (577) (465) (245) (332) (159) (94) (208) (116) (367) (84) (77) (49)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 57% 46% 14% 59% 5% 48% 55% 47% 49% 57% 41% 56%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 38% 37% 39% 48% 35% 57% 36% 39% 37% 39% 29% 46% 35%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 12% 7% 15% 38% 6% 38% 16% 5% 16% 12% 15% 13% 9%
Totals 99%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (577) (320) (218) (39) (283) (32) (248) (157) (104) (113) (111) (225) (128)
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5A. Trump Tweets July 17, 2020 — Another one of many Fake T.V. Ads, this one about the Tennessee Valley Authority, which for years has paid
its top executive a ridiculous FORTUNE. Not run by the U.S., but | have long been fighting that crazy ’salary’ & its polices. Strange ad paid for (?)

by 'U.S. Tech Workers’.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, July 17, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 8% 10% 10% 7% 7% 5% 12% 8% 8% 6% 14% 8%
Good 9% 11% 10% 9% 5% 8% 9% 16% 11% 2% 10% 4%
OK 33% 28% 33% 33% 34% 46% 28% 26% 35% 26% 31% 33%
Bad 24% 24% 23% 24% 27% 21% 22% 25% 23% 34% 21% 20%
Terrible 25% 27% 23% 27% 26% 20% 29% 25% 23% 31% 24% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (768) (467) (528) (244) (166) (379) (206) (681) (111) (122) (81)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 8% 2% 8% 18% 1% 21% 7% 10% 7% 10% 5% 10% %
Good 9% 1% 7% 24% 0% 24% 7% 12% 13% 9% 10% 10% 8%
OK 33% 20% 38% 43% 12% 42% 37% 31% 26% 24% 35% 38% 31%
Bad 24% 36% 22% 9% 38% 8% 24% 18% 34% 33% 24% 16% 28%
Terrible 25% 40% 25% % 48% 6% 25% 28% 20% 24% 26% 26% 25%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (995)  (358)  (391)  (246)  (294)  (242)  (430) (269) (181) (182) (192) (382)  (239)
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5B. Trump Tweets July 17, 2020 — THANK YOU to the 5 million members of the @NRA for once again entrusting me with your FULL & COMPLETE
ENDORSEMENT! As long as | am President, | will ALWAYS protect our Great Second Amendment, and never let the Radical Left take away your

Rights, your Guns, or your Police! @NRAPVF
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, July 17, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 19% 19% 10% 13% 26% 25% 23% 6% 15% 16%
Good 10% 11% 13% 7% 7% 13% % 15% 12% 6% 9% 5%
OK 27% 19% 26% 27% 29% 41% 24% 12% 27% 26% 27% 27%
Bad 18% 19% 17% 19% 28% 13% 15% 18% 14% 27% 26% 26%
Terrible 26% 29% 25% 28% 27% 19% 29% 30% 25% 36% 23% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (765) (469) (522) (245) (164) (376) (206) (677) (110) (123) (81)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 15% 47% 1% 50% 15% 26% 21% 17% 19% 22% 17%
Good 10% 2% 12% 17% 2% 19% 11% 7% 14% 14% 11% 9% 7%
OK 27% 20% 31% 28% 14% 21% 30% 23% 25% 22% 26% 31% 23%
Bad 18% 29% 17% 4% 28% 6% 20% 15% 16% 20% 17% 14% 23%
Terrible 26% 46% 25% 3% 54% 3% 24% 29% 25% 26% 27% 24% 29%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (991)  (356)  (390)  (245)  (293)  (242) (427 (271) (179) (181) (191) (381)  (238)
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5C. Trump Tweets July 17, 2020 — White House video https://t.co/n6cfjHjgaZ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, July 17, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 23% 18% 19% 7% 14% 23% 26% 21% 7% 18% 16%
Good 13% 12% 15% 11% 11% 13% 13% 14% 15% 2% 13% 13%
OK 25% 19% 24% 25% 29% 37% 21% 13% 25% 22% 26% 19%
Bad 19% 18% 19% 19% 29% 22% 14% 14% 14% 34% 26% 24%
Terrible 26% 28% 25% 26% 23% 15% 30% 33% 25% 35% 17% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (764) (464) (524) (246) (161) (377) (204) (677) (110) (123) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 15% 44% 1% 49% 14% 26% 17% 15% 22% 19% 15%
Good 13% 4% 11% 26% 4% 23% 13% 10% 16% 12% 14% 11% 15%
OK 25% 17% 32% 23% 13% 18% 27% 20% 23% 26% 24% 29% 17%
Bad 19% 32% 17% 4% 26% 9% 23% 15% 20% 18% 11% 20% 26%
Terrible 26% 44% 24% 3% 56% 1% 22% 30% 24% 29% 29% 21% 27%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (353) (391) (244) (290) (242) (427) (270) (179) (180) (192) (380) (236)
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5D. Trump Tweets July 17, 2020 — In addition to nearly 8 billion that Treasury provided tribal communities, @HUDgov is releasing an additional
25 million in CARESACct funding today to respond to the CoronaVirus with improved housing, indoor air quality, and food pantry support.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, July 17, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 18% 22% 14% 19% 23% 22% 22% 10% 19% 21%
Good 21% 23% 21% 21% 15% 23% 19% 27% 23% 15% 20% 14%
OK 35% 32% 35% 34% 31% 41% 33% 34% 37% 27% 37% 29%
Bad 11% 10% 12% 10% 19% 4% 11% 8% 8% 26% 8% 11%
Terrible 14% 12% 15% 13% 21% 13% 13% 9% 11% 22% 15% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (764) (467) (524) (246) (167) (377) (201) (675) (112) (123) (81)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 5% 17% 43% 4% 45% 18% 26% 18% 18% 21% 23% 15%
Good 21% 20% 18% 28% 18% 30% 22% 21% 21% 16% 27% 22% 17%
OK 35% 40% 37% 25% 41% 19% 34% 32% 43% 36% 31% 32% 42%
Bad 11% 17% 9% 3% 16% 3% 12% 7% 8% 12% 7% 11% 12%
Terrible 14% 18% 18% 1% 21% 2% 14% 15% 10% 17% 13% 12% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (991)  (355)  (390)  (246)  (292)  (241) (425) (271) (181) (181) (192) (383)  (235)
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5E. Trump Tweets July 17, 2020 — | am proud to announce 2 million for the @Sept11Memorial in NYC! This special site ensures that the memory
of the nearly 3,000 people killed in the terror attacks of September 11, 2001, as well as those lost in the World Trade Center bombing in 1993, will

never be forgotten!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, July 17, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 25% 22% 24% 16% 23% 25% 25% 26% 9% 17% 27%
Good 16% 17% 18% 14% 13% 14% 16% 22% 18% 11% 17% 9%
OK 37% 36% 34% 39% 36% 41% 34% 37% 35% 41% 42% 35%
Bad 12% 10% 13% 10% 17% 12% 12% 6% 11% 12% 13% 11%
Terrible 13% 12% 13% 13% 18% 10% 13% 10% 10% 28% 10% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (771) (470) (528) (247) (167) (378) (206) (682) (112) (123) (81)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 23% % 18% 51% 4% 51% 21% 28% 22% 22% 21% 26% 20%
Good 16% 14% 15% 22% 12% 21% 14% 16% 26% 12% 24% 15% 14%
OK 37% 43% 42% 21% 46% 24% 39% 34% 34% 36% 32% 38% 39%
Bad 12% 16% 13% 4% 17% 2% 12% 11% 9% 11% 12% 10% 14%
Terrible 13% 21% 13% 2% 21% 3% 14% 11% 9% 18% 11% 11% 13%
Totals 101%  101%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (998)  (359)  (393)  (246)  (296)  (242)  (431) (271) (181) (182) (193) (384)  (239)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 29% 31% 34% 25% 21% 32% 30% 34% 31% 22% 29% 24%
Inappropriate 54% 56% 53% 56% 57% 48% 54% 58% 52% 68% 55% 53%
Not sure 17% 13% 14% 19% 22% 20% 16% 8% 17% 10% 16% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (772) (470) (530) (247) (167) (379) (207) (684) (112) (123) (81)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Appropriate 29% 14% 24% 57% 7% 61% 30% 27% 36% 24% 30% 33% 26%
Inappropriate 54% 81% 53% 20% 91% 17% 53% 56% 52% 62% 53% 47% 60%
Not sure 17% 5% 23% 23% 3% 22% 18% 17% 11% 13% 16% 20% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (359) (393) (248)  (296)  (243)  (431) (273) (181) (183) (193) (385)  (239)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 39% 42% 32% 34% 41% 34% 37% 39% 31% 35% 27%
No 48% 49% 44% 53% 45% 43% 49% 56% 47% 57% 50% 47%
Not sure 15% 12% 14% 16% 20% 16% 16% % 14% 11% 16% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (772) (470) (530) (247) (167) (379) (207) (684) (112) (123) (81)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Yes 36% 22% 31% 63% 16% 69% 36% 35% 46% 31% 37% 43% 29%
No 48% 72% 46% 21% 7% 15% 48% 53% 44% 58% 45% 43% 53%
Not sure 15% 6% 23% 16% 7% 16% 16% 11% 10% 11% 18% 14% 18%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (359) (393) (248) (296) (243) (431) (273) (181) (183) (193) (385) (239)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

July 17 - 19, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.035 to 5.675, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.828.
1000

+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

57 questions not reported.

You
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